
Pm-kilpailut Ähtärin Torakassa 4.7.2021 

 

 luodikko      

       

  Kilpailija sarja seura alkusarja loppusarja Tulos 

1 Raja Eerika S 15 Jalasjärvi 53 45 98 

2 Raja Niko S 15 Jalasjärvi 33 18 51 

              

1 Perälä Erkki M 80 SKMS 76 43 119 

              

1 Mäkinen Heikki M 70 
Pohjois-
Häme 77 71 148 

2 Rintala Markku M 70 Kuortane ms 59 45 104 

3 
Parkkamäki 
Simo M 70 JMS 60 35 95 

              

1 Alatalo Asko M 60 Riista ms 89 77 166 

2 kossila Heikki M 60 Jalasjärvi 80 86 166 

3 Haapala Eero M 60 PMS 70 79 149 

4 Raja Jouni M 60 Jalasjärvi 70 61 131 

5 Mattila Juhani M 60 
Kauhajoen 
ms 68 46 114 

              

1 Peltola Jarkko M 50 JMS 73 72 145 

2 Hakola Antti M 50 Kauhajoki 72 63 135 

3 Ojala Aimo M 50 Orismala 90 23 113 

4 Komsi Timo M 50 Teuva 54 0 54 

              

1 Korpela Samu M Kuortane ms 90 89 179 

2 Rauma Sami M Orismala 92 86 178 

3 Mattila Jussi M 
Kauhajoen 
ms 79 80 159 

4 Raja Juha M Jalasjärvi 84 69 153 

5 Palomäki Harri M Kurikan ms 66 61 127 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

       

 hirvi      

       

  Kilpailija sarja seura alkusarja loppusarja Tulos 

1 Raja Eerika S 15 Jalasjärvi 62 64 126 

              

1 Perälä Erkki M 80 SKMS 77 72 149 

              

1 Mäkinen Heikki M 70 Pohjois-Häme 84 78 162 

2 Niemelä Matti M 70 JMS 86 63 149 

3 
Rinta-Runsala 
Hannu M 70 Kauppila ms 63 64 127 

4 Parkkamäki Simo M 70 JMS 55 68 123 

5 Rintala Markku M 70 Kuortane ms 54 61 115 

6 Soukka Matti M 70 Töysän ms 63 44 107 

              

1 Alatalo Asko M 60 Riista ms 85 85 170 

2 kossila Heikki M 60 Jalasjärvi 93 77 170 

3 Vuoto Markku M 60 JMS 85 84 169 

4 Haapala Eero M 60 PMS 95 74 169 

5 Raja Jouni M 60 Jalasjärvi 73 75 148 

6 Mattila Juhani M 60 Kauhajoen ms 72 55 127 

7 Holm Aaro M 60 PMS 57 53 110 

              

1 Ojala Aimo M 50 Orismala 95 90 185 

2 Parkkamäki Jukka M 50 JMS 83 85 168 

3 Peltola Jarkko M 50 JMS 88 76 164 

4 Ristimäki Juha M 50 JMS 73 75 148 

5 Komsi Timo M 50 Teuva 79 67 146 

6 Hakola Antti M 50 Kauhajoki 58 84 142 

              

1 Korpela Samu M Kuortane ms 95 87 182 

2 Raja Juha M Jalasjärvi 90 91 181 

3 Rauma Sami M Orismala 94 84 178 

4 Palomäki Harri M Kurikan ms 86 86 172 

5 Mattila Jussi M Kauhajoen ms 82 74 156 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

       

 metsästyshaulikko      

       

  Kilpailija sarja seura alkusarja loppusarja Tulos 

1 Ylimäki aapo S 15 Ruhan ms 23 17 40 

              

1 Viitala Lotta N JIMY 15 12 27 

              

1 Haapaniemi Esa M 70 JMS 21 22 43 

2 Sivula Pekka M 70 Riista ms 18 17 35 

3 koskela Mikko M 70 
Jukajan 
Paukku 17 18 35 

              

1 Tammela Hannu M 60 Koskue ms 24 24 48 

2 Sinnemäki Juhani M 60 Hellanmaan ms 22 22 44 

3 Alatalo Asko M 60 Riista ms 21 22 43 

4 Laurila Seppo M 60 Horon ms 21 20 41 

5 Lemponen Pekka M 60 YMS 19 21 40 

6 korpi Tapani M 60 PMS 20 20 40 

7 Ala-Hakuni Jari M 60 Horon ms 18 0 18 

8 Mattila Juhani M 60 Kauhajoen ms 18 0 18 

              

1 Kaura Marko M 50 PMS 24 23 47 

2 Ritoniemi Erkki M 50 PMS 22 22 44 

3 Lehtimäki Jari M 50 
Jukajan 
Paukku 21 23 44 

4 Koivisto Juha M 50 PMS 21 21 42 

5 Komsi Timo M 50 Teuva 22 19 41 

6 Hakola Antti M 50 Kauhajoki 18 19 37 

7 Ristimäki Juha M 50 JMS 15 0 15 

              

1 Virtanen Mikko M PMS 22 24 46 

2 Vainio Jani M Töysän ms 23 23 46 

3 Harju Jari M JIMY 23 21 44 

4 Ylimäki Juha M Koura ms 23 20 43 

5 Viitala Marko M JIMY 20 21 41 

6 Rauma Sami M Orismala 21 18 39 

7 Vilponen Mikko M Riista ms 20 0 20 

8 Hautakorpi Vesa M PMS 20 0 20 

9 Lampimäki Jarkko M Töysän ms 15 0 15 

10 Oksala Petri M JIMY 13 0 13 

11 korpela Samu M Kuortane ms 10 0 10 

 

 

 



       

 trap      

       

  Kilpailija sarja seura alkusarja loppusarja Tulos 

1 Tiainen Niila S 15 PMAS 16 16 32 

2 Ylimäki aapo S 15 Ruhan ms 13 11 24 

              

1 Viitala Lotta N JIMY 17 21 38 

              

1 Hietarinta Olavi M 80 Kauhajoen ms 15 18 33 

              

1 Sivula Pekka M 70 Riista ms 19 18 37 

2 Haapaniemi Esa M 70 JMS 16 17 33 

3 Koskela Mikko M 70 
Jukajan 
Paukku 17 14 31 

4 Rintala Markku M 70 Kuortane ms 13 12 25 

              

1 Tammela Hannu M 60 Koskue ms 24 22 46 

2 Raja Jouni M 60 Jalasjärvi 19 22 41 

3 Ala-Hakuni Jari M 60 Horon ms 21 20 41 

4 Laurila Seppo M 60 Horon ms 20 20 40 

5 Korpi Tapani M 60 PMS 19 12 31 

6 Lemponen Pekka M 60 YMS 19 0 19 

7 
Sinnemäki 
Juhani M 60 Hellanmaan ms 18 0 18 

8 Alatalo Asko M 60 Riista ms 16 0 16 

9 Mattila Juhani M 60 Kauhajoen ms 15 0 15 

              

1 Lehtimäki Jari M 50 
Jukajan 
Paukku 22 20 42 

2 Koivisto Juha M 50 PMS 17 24 41 

3 Ritoniemi Erkki M 50 PMS 17 18 35 

4 Kaura Marko M 50 PMS 17 16 33 

5 Hakola Antti M 50 Kauhajoki 18 15 33 

6 Komsi Timo M 50 Teuva 16 0 16 

7 Ojala Aimo M 50 Orismala 14 0 14 

              

1 Oksala Petri M JIMY 23 23 46 

2 Hautakorpi Vesa M PMS 22 23 45 

3 Virtanen Mikko M PMS 22 22 44 

4 Vilponen Mikko M Riista ms 21 21 42 

5 Harju Jari M JIMY 20 18 38 

6 korpela Samu M Kuortane ms 21 0 21 

7 Viitala Marko M JIMY 20 0 20 

8 Rauma Sami M Orismala 19 0 19 

9 Raja Jesse M Jalasjärvi 15 0 15 

10 Raja Jarno M Jalasjärvi 10 0 10 

 


